SECOND AMENDMENT TO

GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT
(FSU - Apalachicola Bay System Initiative/Project #69)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO GRANT AWARD AGREEMENT (this
“Amendment”) is made and entered into effective as of the Effective Date (as defined on
the signature page below), by and between TRIUMPH GULF COAST, INC., a Florida not-
for-profit corporation (“Triumph”), and FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY (“FSU”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Triumph and FSU are parties to that certain Grant Award Agreement
dated March 15, 2019, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Grant Award
Agreement dated June 2019 (as amended, the “Agreement”). All capitalized terms herein
shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, FSU has requested that certain amendments be made to the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, Triumph is agreeable to certain amendments to the Agreement as
described herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and
representations herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Section 4.1. Section 4.1 of the Agreement is hereby deleted
and replaced in its entirety with the following:

4.1  General Allocation of Grant in Budget Categories. The
Grant shall be allocated as more fully shown in the Budget attached
hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein (the “Budget”).

2. Amendment to Section 5.1. The “Completion Deadline” described in
Section 5.1 of the Agreement is hereby changed to December 31, 2025.

3. Amendment to Budget. The Budget attached as Exhibit “B” to the
Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit “B”
and incorporated herein. All references to the Budget in the Agreement shall hereafter mean
and refer to the Budget attached hereto as Exhibit “B.”

4. No Other Amendments. Except as expressly provided above, the Agreement
shall remain unmodified and in fill force and effect.

1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment be

executed as of , 2024 (the “Effective Date”).
FSU: TRIUMPH:
FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY TRIUMPH GULF COAST, INC,, a
Florida not-for-profit corporation
By:
Print Name: Stacy Patterson By:
Title: Vice President for Research Print Name:
Title: Chairman
ATTEST: By:
_ Print Name:
By: Title: Treasurer
Print Name:
Title: ATTEST:
By:
Print Name:

Title: Secretary



EXHIBIT “B”
BUDGET

[see attached]



Exhibit B

Project #69, Apalachicola Bay Systems Initiative

59,500,000
March 15, 2019

Constrution &
Renowvation &
Hatchery
Design &
Programming

Consultants &
Professional
Services

Equipment,
Materials &
Supplies

Personnel

Trawvel,
Transportation &
Fuel

Tuition Waiver

Total

Project Total
Calendar Year 2019
Calendar Year 2020
Calendar Year 2021
Calendar Year 2022
Calendar Year 2023
Calendar Year 2024
Calendar Year 2025
Calendar Year &
Calendar Year 9
Calendar Year 10
Calendar Year 11
Project Total

Triumph
Calendar Year 2019
Calendar Year 2020
Calendar Year 2021
Calendar Year 2022
Calendar Year 2023
Calendar Year 2024
Calendar Year 2025
Calendar Year &
Calendar Year 9
Calendar Year 10
Calendar Year 11
Triumph Total

Grantee
Calendar Year 2019
Calendar Year 2020
Calendar Year 2021
Calendar Year 2022
Calendar Year 2023
Calendar Year 2024
Calendar Year 2025
Calendar Year &
Calendar Year 9
Calendar Year 10
Calendar Year 11
Grantee Total

729,417
430,587

1,333,592

117.927

130,224
238,589
92,554

1,088,402
243,343
1,395
2,939,400
1,012,502

39,403

2,343
60,396
28,355
30,000

33,541

131.827

2,241,737
729,617
548,021

4,780,528

1,200,096

2,543,536

633,334

5,285,046

160,436

170,768

59,500,000

430,587

1,333,592

124,741

356,006
48,765
65,000

14,733

130,224
233,589
92,554

796,113

1,395
2,339,400
1,012,502

14.853

60,39
28,355
30,000

33941

131,827

385,446
430,587
548,021
4,780,528
1,200,096

1,814,179

534,512

536,200

4,743,409

133.610

170,768

7,938,678

725,417

102,308
3,340

103,134

292,283
243,343

24,544
2,343

1,352,391
245,030

725,417

106,243

103,134

535,637

26,886

1,501,322




